TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		07/11/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colorep, Inc.
Street Address:	9119 Milliken Avenue
City:	Rancho Cucamonga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Beta Color, LLC
Street Address:	9119 Milliken Avenue
City:	Rancho Cucamonga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Transprint USA, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Pleasant Valley Drive
City:	Harrisonburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75146022	TRANSWIDE
Serial Number:	77080404	AIRDYE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0597

Serial Number:	78958021	COLOREP
Serial Number:	78958022	NO RULES WASH
Serial Number:	78958019	P
Serial Number:	78958016	P3RFORMANCE
Serial Number:	77357434	FABRICEUTICALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	912644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	09/15/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=9-15-11 PNC Bank-Colorep-TM#page1.tif

source=9-15-11 PNC Bank-Colorep-TM#page2.tif

source=9-15-11 PNC Bank-Colorep-TM#page3.tif

source=9-15-11 PNC Bank-Colorep-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0598

RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is made as of the 11th day of July, 2011, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("LENDER"), in favor of COLOREP, INC., BETA COLOR, LLC and TRANSPRINT USA, INC., collectively, ("ASSIGNOR").

RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of a TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated April 18, 2008, by ASSIGNOR in favor of LENDER and recorded on April 21, 2008 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office in Reel 3763, Frame 0798 ("TRADEMARK AGREEMENT") ASSIGNOR granted to the LENDER a security interest in Trademark Application No. 75-146022; 77-080404; 78-958021; 78-958022; 78-958019; 78-958016; 77-357434; 78-973860; 77-207843; and 72-310611; the goodwill of ASSIGNOR associated with such trademark and certain other assets of ASSIGNOR described in the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT ("TRADEMARK").

The LENDER has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the LENDER, agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>RELEASE</u>. The LENDER hereby releases its security interests and liens in and to the TRADEMARK. In addition, the LENDER hereby agrees that the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT is terminated.
- 2. <u>BINDING NATURE</u>. This Release shall be binding upon the LENDER and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:	LENDER:
	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	By://
Name:	Name: KEUTO J. GIMBER
	Title: RELATIONSHIP MANAGEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0599

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CEDTIFICATE OF ACUMONICEDA

appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	CLILIFICALE OF A	ACUIAO MEDIOMENA I
On	State of California	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/apé subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(iqs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragragis true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	County of Los Angeles	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/apé subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(iqs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragragis true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	On July 12, 2011 before me, 6.	Martinez, Notary Public,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/le/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragral is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	1/	(Here insert name and life of the officer)
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity(ios), and that by his/hot/their signature(s) or	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. #1934136 m Notary Public-California US LOS ANGELES COUNTY
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	Signature of Notary Public	— (Notary Seai)
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must	ADDITIONAL ODT	TIONAL TATEODRA (TYON)
verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Release Tradework Patent) (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorised capacity of the stener). Please check the
Number of Pages Document Date //// • State and County information must be the State and County where the docum signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared who must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.	Number of Pages Document Date 7/11/11	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

- ☐ Individual (s)
- ☐ Corporate Officer
 - (Title)
- ☐ Partner(s)
- Attorney-in-Fact

RECORDED: 09/15/2011

- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- · Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

TRADEMARK REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0600